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SCIENTIST STAFF 

S.No Name Division Ext./Mobile Email 

Director 

1.  Dr. Sudesh Kumar Yadav Directorate  
 
301 
 

director@ihbt.res.in 

Chief Scientist 

2.  Dr. Aparna Maitra Pati 
Planning Project Monitoring and 
Evaluation / Biotechnology 

347 
9816024955 

aparna@ihbt.res.in 

3.  Dr. Vipin Hallan Biotechnology 
350 
9816812300 

hallan@ihbt.res.in; 
btc@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Dr. R.K. Sharma Biotechnology 
358 
9418031964 

ramsharma@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Dr. Sanjay K. Uniyal Environmental Technology 
361 
9418070321 

suniyal@ihbt.res.in 

Senior Principal Scientist 

6.  Dr. Amit Kumar Environmental Technology 
374 
9418039091 

amitkr@ihbt.res.in 

7.  Dr. Rakesh Kumar Agrotechnology 9418067763 rakeshkumar@ihbt.res.in 

8.  Dr. Sanatsujat Singh Agrotechnology 
338 
9418709582 

sanatsujat@ihbt.res.in 

9.  Dr. Shashi Bhushan Biotechnology 
387 
9418715867 

sbhushan@ihbt.res.in 

10.  Dr. Pralay Das Chemical Technology 
431 
9418038123 

pdas@ihbt.res.in 

Principal Scientist 

11.  Dr. Vijai Kant Agnihotri Chemical Technology 
365 
9625415100 

vijai@ihbt.res.in 

12.  Dr. Ravi Shankar Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
384 
9816699777 

ravish@ihbt.res.in 

13.  
Dr. Probir Kumar Pal 
 

Agrotechnology 9805551007 palpk@ihbt.res.in 

14.  Dr. Gireesh Nadda Agrotechnology 
352 
9418079890 

girish@ihbt.res.in 
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15.  Dr. Dharam Singh Biotechnology 
422 
8894438844 

dharamsingh@ihbt.res.in 

16.  Dr. Mahesh Gupta Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
433 
9736440442 

mgupta@ihbt.res.in 

17.  Dr. Rituraj Purohit Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
421 
9816381698 

rituraj@ihbt.res.in 

18.  Er. Mohit Sharma Chemical Technology 
453 
9418896330 

mohit@ihbt.res.in 

19.  Dr. Amit Chawla Environmental Technology 
437 
9418076217 

amitchawla@ihbt.res.in 

20.  
Dr. Yogendra Shantaram 

Padwad   
Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 

473, 474 
9816747680 

yogendra@ihbt.res.in 

21.  Dr. Dinesh Kumar Chemical Technology 
462 
9459344184 

dineshkumar@ihbt.res.in 

22.  Dr. Damanpreet Singh Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
443 
9459630531 

damanpreet@ihbt.res.in 

23.  Dr. Upendra Sharma 
Chemical Technology (C-H 
Activation and Phytochemistry 
Group) 

449 
9418792595 

upendra@ihbt.res.in 

24.  Dr. Pamita Bhandari Chemical Technology 
363 
8219655916 
8557955142 

pamita@ihbt.res.in 

25.  Dr. Amitabha Acharya Biotechnology (Nanobiology) 
397 
9418197368 
8626987368 

amitabha@ihbt.res.in 

26.  Dr. Vikram Patial Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
452 
9418629779 
9418663900 

vikrampatial@ihbt.res.in 

Senior Scientist 

27.  Dr. Vishal Acharya Biotechnology (Bioinformatics) 
493 
8629809692 
8219319536 

vishal@ihbt.res.in 

28.  Dr. Ashok Singh Environmental Technology 
471 
9418271767 
9418559054 

ashoksingh@ihbt.res.in 

29.  Dr. Bhavya Bhargava Agrotechnology 
318 
9418373301 

bhavya@ihbt.res.in 

30.  Dr Kunal Singh Biotechnology 
305 
7807155720 

kunal@ihbt.res.in 

31.  Dr. Sukhjinder Singh 
Business Development and 
Marketing Unit 

393 
9418143470 

sukhjinder@ihbt.res.in 
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7831078700 

32.  Dr. Jeremy Dkhar Agrotechnology 
491 
8860221398 

jeremydkhar@ihbt.res.in 

33.  Dr. Rohit Joshi Biotechnology 
371 
9953989589 
6230084418 

rohitjoshi@ihbt.res.in 

34.  Dr. Shiv Shanker Pandey Biotechnology 
359 
9918226500 

shivpandey@ihbt.res.in 

35.  
Dr. Ashish Rambhau 
Warghat 

Biotechnology 
315 
9463378921 
9816146345 

ashishwarghat@ihbt.res.in 

36.  Dr. Rajiv Kumar Biotechnology 
306 
9816153466 

rajiv@ihbt.res.in 

37.  Dr. Narendra Vijay Tirpude Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 
476 
9650107416 

narendra@ihbt.res.in 

38.  Dr. Arun Kumar Biotechnology 
495 
9418830880 

arunkumar@ihbt.res.in 

39.  Dr. Vivek Dogra Biotechnology 
496 
9816349450 

vivekdogra@ihbt.res.in 

40.  Dr. Gaurav Zinta Biotechnology 
401 
8894661057 

gauravzinta@ihbt.res.in 

41.  Dr. Rajesh Kumar Singh Biotechnology 
402 
7303962426 

rajeshsingh@ihbt.res.in 

42.  Dr. Vidyashankar Srivatsan Biotechnology 
310 
9886166512 

vshankar@ihbt.res.in 

Scientist 

43.  Dr. Ankit Saneja Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 9416762500 ankitsaneja@ihbt.res.in 

44.  Dr. Poonam Kumari Agrotechnology 8826331625 poonam@ihbt.res.in 

45.  Dr. Vandana Jaiswal Biotechnology 
403 
9453145936 

vandana@ihbt.res.in 

46.  Er. Amit Kumari Chemical Technology 
492 
7292041708 

amitkumari@ihbt.res.in 

47.  Dr. Satbeer Singh Agrotechnology 
487 
9466020073 

satbeer@ihbt.res.in 

48.  Dr. Ramesh Agrotechnology 
488 
9459599000 

ramesh@ihbt.res.in 

49.  Dr. Vikas Kumar Environmental Technology 
486 
8791161150 

vikas@ihbt.res.in 

https://www.ihbt.res.in/en/staff/scientific-staff?chronoform=sctdetail&task=detail&id=100
https://www.ihbt.res.in/en/staff/scientific-staff?chronoform=sctdetail&task=detail&id=107


  

 

सी.एस.आई.आर.-हिमालय जैवसंपदा प्रौद्योहिकी संस्थान, पालमपुर-176061 (हि. प्र.) 

CSIR-Institute of Himalayan Bioresource Technology, Palampur-176 061 (H.P.) 

 

 

 

 

4 | P a g e  
                                                      CSIR-IHBT, Telephone Directory 

50.  Dr. Sarita Devi Biotechnology 
497 
9821931640 

sarita@ihbt.res.in 

TECHNICAL STAFF 

S.No Name Designation and Division Ext./Mobile Email 

1.  Dr. Kiran Devi  Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
307 
9459204868 

kiran@ihbt.res.in 

2.  Sh. Vikrant Gautam  
Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
Computer Cell 

317 
9418100732 

vikrant@ihbt.res.in 

3.  Dr. Avnesh Kumari  Sr. Technical Officer(3)  
483 
9459119739 

avnesh@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Sh. J.S. Bisht 
Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
Guest House 

410 
9418414198 

bisht@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Dr. Kiran Singh Saini  Sr. Technical Officer(2)  9418136278 kiransaini@ihbt.res.in 

6.  Sh. Shiv Kumar  Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
426 
9418738250 

shivkumar@ihbt.res.in 

7.  
Dr. Rajneesh  Sr. Technical Officer(2)  468 

9805124433 
8219130827 

rajneesh@ihbt.res.in 

8.  Er. Rakesh Verma  
Executive Engineer (Civil)  
ESU 

367 
9418496989 

rakeshverma@ihbt.res.in 

9.  Sh. Anil Kumar  
Executive Engineer (Civil) 
ESU  

367 
9816351541 

anilkumar@ihbt.res.in 

10.  Dr. Anish Kaachra 
Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
Biotechnology 

482 
9817067665 

anishk@ihbt.res.in 

11.  Sh. Ramjeelal Meena Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
312 
9816285225 

ramjeelal@ihbt.res.in 

12.  Sh. Vivesh Sood Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
344 
9418291057 

vivesh@ihbt.res.in 

13.  Sh. Mahesh S. Sr. Technical Officer(2) 
472 
9805055151 

mahesh@ihbt.res.in 

14.  Sh. Bijan Bihari Garnayak 
Sr. Technical Officer(2)  
Instrumentation 

470 
9805319858 

bijan@ihbt.res.in 

15.  Sh. Mohit Kumar Swarnkar  Sr. Technical Officer(1) 
446 
8894689552 

mohitks@ihbt.res.in 

16.  Sh. Jasbeer Singh 
Sr. Technical Officer(1) 
PPME 

309 
9418186077 
8894836077 
 

jasbeer@ihbt.res.in 
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17.  Sh. Mukesh Gautam 
Assistant Executive Engineer 
Electrical 

369 
9418065274 

mukesh@ihbt.res.in 

18.  Sh. Om Parkash Sr. Technical Officer(1)  
316 
9816409076 

prakashom@ihbt.res.in 

19.  Dr. Ashok Gehlot Sr. Technical Officer(1)  
479 
9413758453 

ashokgehlot@ihbt.res.in 

20.  Sh. Kunjan Saxena Sr. Technical Officer(1)  
473 
8558905117 

kunjansaxena@ihbt.res.in 

21.  Dr. Vipul Gupta Sr. Medical Officer(2) 494 vipulgupta@ihbt.res.in 

22.  Mrs. Vijay Lata Pathania  Sr. Technical Officer(1) 
389, 426 
9418289757 

vijaylata@ihbt.res.in 

23.  Sh. Pabitra Gain  
Sr. Technical Officer (1) 
Photographer 

366 
9459519353 

pabitragain@ihbt.res.in 

24.  Sh. Aman Kumar 
Assistant Executive Engineer 
Electrical 

369 
9891474262 

amankumar@ihbt.res.in 

25.  Sh. Arvind Kumar Verma  Sr. Technical Officer(1) 9625828552 arvindverma@ihbt.res.in 

26.  Ms. Meenakshi  
Sr. Technical Officer(1) 481 

9816457783 
meenakshi@ihbt.res.in 

27.  Sh. Anil Chaudhary  
Sr. Technical Officer(1) 448 

9816468701 
Anil1@ihbt.res.in 

28.  Sh. Pawan Kumar  Technical Officer 
364 
7831099480 

pawankumar@ihbt.res.in 

29.  Dr. Rimpy Dhiman  Technical Officer 
348 
8628095200 

rimpy@ihbt.res.in 

30.  Mr. Virat Abhishek  
Technical Officer 
Dietetics & Nutrition Technology 

423 
9459390751 

virat@ihbt.res.in 

31.  Sh. Saurabh Sharma  
Technical Officer  
Library 

324 
8700930189 
9650911319 

saurabh@ihbt.res.in 

32.  Er. Rajeev Kumar Koundal Junior Engineer (Civil) 
367 
9459753799 

rajeevkoundal@ihbt.res.in 

33.  Sh. Vikas Soni Technical Assistant (Floriculture) 
349 
8619241220 

vikassony@ihbt.res.in 

34.  Sh. Ramesh Kumar  Sr. Technician(1) 
377 
9418251015 

rameshkumar@ihbt.res.in 

35.  Sh. Sanjay Kumar  
Sr. Technician(1) 399 

9817264512 

sanjay@ihbt.res.in 
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36.  Sh. Avinash C. Rana  
Sr. Technician(1) 

302 
9418793964 
7018381064 

ps@ihbt.res.in 
 
avinash@ihbt.res.in 

37.  Sh. Arvind Kant  Sr. Technician(1)  
344 
9857587750 

arvindkant@ihbt.res.in 

38.  Sh. Sandeep Sood  
Sr. Technician (1)  
Instrumentation 

370 
9418044679 

sandeep@ihbt.res.in 

39.  Sh. Ranjeet Singh  
Sr. Technician (1)  
S&P 

361 
9816004183 
8894498696 

ranjeetsingh@ihbt.res.in 

40.  Sh. Ajay Kumar  Sr. Technician(1)  
371 
9418413540 

ajaykumar@ihbt.res.in 

41.  Sh. Surjit Singh  Technician(2)  
368 
9816396378 

surjeetsingh@ihbt.res.in 

42.  Sh. Vikas Kumar  Technician(2)  
344 
9816791488 

vikaskumar@ihbt.res.in 

43.  Mrs. Jasveer Kaur  
Technician (2)  
Library 

324 
9882841632 

jasveerkaur@ihbt.res.in 

44.  Mr. Sanjeev Technician(1)  
317 
8894066713 

sanjeev@ihbt.res.in 

45.  Mr. Monu Kumar  Technician(1)  
344 
9805706517 

monukumar@ihbt.res.in 

46.  Mr. Sanjeet Kumar  Technician(1)  9816795816 sanjeet@ihbt.res.in 

47.  Mr. Ishwar Dass 
Technician (1)  
Instrumentation 

370 
9459019320 

ishwardass@ihbt.res.in 

48.  Ms Anupama Saini  Lab Assistant 
379 
9736963693 

anupamasaini@ihbt.res.in 

49.  Sh. Shamsher Singh  Lab Assistant 
303 
8219908836 
9418831102 

shamsher@ihbt.res.in 

50.  Sh. Kuldeep Singh  Lab Attendant(2)  
356 
9816091079 

kuldeeps@ihbt.res.in 

51.  Sh. Balwant Raj  Lab Attendant(2)  
338, 494 
9418375400 

balwant@ihbt.res.in 

52.  Sh. Girja Nand  
Lab Attendant (2)  
Environmental Technology 

329,405  
8219533991 
8894346980 

girija@ihbt.res.in 

53.  Sh. Deepak Sood  Lab Attendant(2)  
372 
9805386036 

deepaksood@ihbt.res.in 

54.  Sh. Uttam Chand  Lab Attendant(2)  
368 
9805834099 

uttamchand@ihbt.res.in 
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55.  Sh. Balak Ram  Lab Attendant(2)  9857261186 balakram@ihbt.res.in 

ADMINISTRATION STAFF 

S.No Name Designation  Ext./Mobile Email 

1. 1 Mr. Virender Lamba Administrative Officer 
330 
230428 
9464954114 

ao@ihbt.res.in 

2. 2 Mr. Sunil Kumar Controller of Finance and Accounts 
311 
230424 
 

fao@ihbt.res.in 

3. 4 Mr. Sanjay Rawat  Stores & Purchase Officer 
333 
9760894073 
 

spo@ihbt.res.in 

4.  Mr. Ranjeet Gupta Section Officer(Gen.) 
323/360 
 

sog@ihbt.res.in 

5.  Mr. Prajwal Rai Section Officer (Gen.) 9958932706 sog1@ihbt.res.in 

6.  Mr. Mahabir Singh Section Officer(F&A) 
332 
7011927087 

sof@ihbt.res.in 

7.  Mr. Ravinder Singh Section Officer (S&P) 
444 
9988500373 

sog1@ihbt.res.in 

8.  Mr. Sanjay Kumar Hindi Officer 
343 
9816243090 

sanjayhindi@ihbt.res.in 

9. 8 Mr. Didar Singh Patial Private Secretary 
308 
8988121803 

didar@ihbt.res.in 

10. 9 Mr. Boni Kumar Senior Stenographer 
457 
9805764040 
7018824710 

bonikumar@ihbt.res.in 

11. 1
1 

Mrs. Santosh Kumari Assistant Section Officer (GEN) 
425 
9418077009 

santosh@ihbt.res.in 

12. 1
2 

Mr. Baldev 
 

Assistant Section Officer (GEN) 
455 
9418610916 
7018211094 

baldev@ihbt.res.in 

13.  Mr. Kiran Kumar  Assistant Section Officer (Gen) 
460 
7018472193 

kirankumar@ihbt.res.in 

14.  Mrs. Pooja Awasthi  Assistant Section Officer (Gen) 
341 
8219613534 
9736355880 

poojaawasthi@ihbt.res.in 

15.  Mr. Praveen Kumar Senior Secretariat Assistant (Gen) 
303 
9816066150 
 

praveenkumar@ihbt.res.in 

16. 1
3 

Mr. Mukul Sharma Senior Secretariat Assistant (Gen) 
378 
9459001143 
9882820574 

mukulsharma@ihbt.res.in 
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17. 1
4 

Mr. Ajay Singh Kaundal Senior Secretariat Assistant (Gen) 
454 
9891772166 
7018380839 

ajaykaundal@ihbt.res.in 

18. 1
5 

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Senior Secretariat Assistant (Gen) 
339 
8988893525 
8219698574 

sandeepkumar@ihbt.res.in 

19. 1
7 

Mrs. Aruna Kumari Assistant Section Officer (F&A) 
475 
9805704045 

arunakumari@ihbt.res.in 

20. 1
8 

Mr. Rajeev Sood Assistant Section Officer (S&P) 
334 
9418414315 

rajeev@ihbt.res.in 

21. 1
9 

Mr. Rajinder Singh Senior Secretariat Assistant (S&P) 
335, 412 
8219503961 
9418049533 

rajindersingh@ihbt.res.in 

22. 2
1 

Mr. Karan Singh Cook 
320 
9805241235 

karansingh@ihbt.res.in 

23. 2
2 

Mr. Anand Sharma Coupon Clerk 
337 
9816577827 
8219390042 

anandsharma@ihbt.res.in 

24. 2
3 

Sh.Pratap Chand Staff Car Driver 
351 
9816730350 

partapchand@ihbt.res.in 

25. 2
4 

Sh. Brahma Das Staff Car Driver 
351 
9418218837 

brahamdas@ihbt.res.in 

26. 2
5 

Sh. Lakhwinder Singh Staff Car Driver 
351 
9857365900 

lakhvinder@ihbt.res.in 

27. 2
6 

Sh. Nitesh Bhardwaj Staff Car Driver 
351 
9816708194 

nitesh@ihbt.res.in 

28. 2
7 

Mr. Bipan Gurang Tea/Coffee Maker 
337 
9857340592 

bipangurung@ihbt.res.in 

29. 2
8 

Mr. Thaman Bahadur MTS 
460 
9805417596 

thaman@ihbt.res.in 

30.  Mr. Bipan Kumar MTS 
337 
9882401109 

bipankumar@ihbt.res.in 

31.  Mrs. Rujala Devi MTS 
324 
9805045344 

rujala@ihbt.res.in 

Others 

32.  Training Cell  346 training@ihbt.res.in 

 


